## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM439759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company		08/15/2017	Company: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Valentus Specialty Chemicals, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Griswold, Suite 2700	
City:	Detroit	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48226	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	National Paint Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	1999 Elizabeth Street	
City:	North Brunswick	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08902	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4941930	VALENTUS SPECIALTY CHEMICALS	
Registration Number:	2719806	CRAFTSMAN'S CHOICE	
Registration Number:	1610963	HARCO	
Registration Number:	2401078	INTERIOR - EXTERIOR POLYURETHANE CLEAR M	
Registration Number:	2614406	SAMPSON	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7267

jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0792

	55 E Monroe St., Suite 3300 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7428.023		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande		
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2017		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=NPI - Trademark_Release_(Reel_Frame5708_0428)#page1.tif			
source=NPI - Trademark_Release_(Reel_Frame5708_0428)#page2.tif			
source=NPI - Trademark Release (Reel Frame 5708 0428)#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0793

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 15th day of August, 2017, by MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST

COMPANY, as Administrative Agent ("Agent"), in favor of VALENTUS SPECIALTY

CHEMICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation and NATIONAL PAINT INDUSTRIES, INC., a

New Jersey corporation (collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Companies in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2015, executed by the

Companies in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on January 13, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5708/0428.

[Signature Page Follows]

8920414v2 8/14/2017 12:46 PM 7428.023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0794

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST

**COMPANX** 

By: Name:

Title: \_\_\_

VICE PACSIDENT

# SCHEDULE A

# **Trademarks**

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
VALENTUS SPECIALTY CHEMICALS	4941930	4/19/16
CRAFTMAN'S CHOICE	2719806	5/27/03
HARCO	1610963	8/28/90
INTERIOR – EXTERIOR	2401078	10/31/00
POLYURETHANE		
SAMPSON	2614406	9/3/02

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 08/18/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0796